THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED WITHOUT BENEFIT OF TITLE EVIDENCE. DESCRIPTION FUNRNISHED BY GRANTOR.

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY: Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law P. O. Box 822 Columbiana, AL 35051

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: KB Investments LLC 12585 Old Hwy 280, Suite 104 Chelsea, AL 35043

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA) COUNTY OF SHELBY)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$37,000.00), to the undersigned grantor, Kristina Knowles, a single woman, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Grantor does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said Grantee, KB Investments LLC, an Alabama limited liability company in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described real estate situated in SHELBY County, Alabama, to wit:

Lots 12 and 13, in Block 2, A.J. Grefenkamp's Survey of Buck Creek Cotton Mills Subdivision of East Half of Northeast ¼ of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 9, in Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Also, South 30 feet facing Birmingham-Montgomery Highway of Lots 11, Block 2, A.J. Grefenfamp's Survey of Buck Creek Cotton Mills Subdivision of East Half of Northeast ¼ of Section 2, Township 21 South, Range 3 West, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 9, in Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, and lying parallel to Lot 12 and extending to the East line of Lot 12; thence North 30 feet from Northeast corner of Lot 12; thence West to beginning.

Subject to the statutory right of redemption from that certain foreclosure deed dated March 27, 2017, recorded in Instrument #20170329000105770, in Probate Office.

Subject to taxes for 2017 and subsequent years, easements, restrictions, rights of way and permits of record.

THIS INSTRUMENT IS GIVEN TO CORRECT THE CONSIDERATION TO \$37,000.00 IN INSTRUMENT #20170725000267510, PROBATE OFFICE, SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this // day of // day of // 20] >

STATE OF ALABAMA SHELBY COUNTY

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State hereby certify that Kristina Knowles, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the <u>John day</u>, 2027 day of Man,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9-1 2024

Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
05/16/2022 01:19:26 PM
\$26.00 JOANN
20220516000199060

alli 5. Buyl

_

	Real Esta	te Sales Validation Form	
This		ordance with Code of Alabama 1	1975, Section 40-22-1
Grantor's Name	Kristina Knowles	Grantée's Name <u>KB</u> /nvcs/mcn/s	
Mailing Address	Chilrea al 3300	<u>33043</u>	S 12585 07d Hwy 280 Cheesea, 94 35043
Property Address		Thete of Cal	_ `
r roberty Addiese	alabaster ac	Date of Sak Total Purchase Price	
11	**************************************	or	**************************************
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Actual Value	\$
-13.		Assessor's Market Value	\$ 222,580.00
evidence: (check or Bill of Sale Sales Contract Closing Statem If the conveyance d	ne) (Recordation of docum	2017072600 Shelby Cnt 07/26/2017	ne following documentary red) ### ### ############################
		Instructions	
to property and their Grantee's name and	r current mailing address. I mailing address - provide	the name of the person or pe	
o property is being			
		property being conveyed, if a	available.
Date of Sale - the da	ate on which interest to the	property was conveyed.	
₩ ~	- the total amount paid for he instrument offered for re	the purchase of the property cord.	y, both real and personal,
conveyed by the inst	•	This may be evidenced by a	, both real and personal, being n appraisal conducted by a
excluding current us esponsibility of valu	e valuation, of the property	·	
ccurate. I further un	· ·	tements claimed on this forr	ed in this document is true and nay result in the imposition
ate		Print Mike T. a	Hch150m
Unaftested		Sign: My 16	A.C.
	(verified by)		e/Owner/Agent) circle one